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NORTH COUNTRY 
 

North Country Health 
Consortium 

262 Cottage St., Suite 230 
Littleton, NH 03561-0348 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Nancy Frank  
603-259-3700 Ext 223 
nfrank@nchcnh.org 
 
Amy Jeroy 
603-259-3700 Ext 228 
ajeroy@nchcnh.org 
 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Greg Williams 
603-259-3700, Ext 295 
GWilliams@nchcnh.org  
 
North Country Prevention Network 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies  
Elaine Belanger 
603-259-3700 Ext 229 
ebelanger@nchcnh.org  

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Jim Richardson 
603-259-3700 Ext 255 
jrichardson@nchcnh.org   

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
 
Vacant 
 
Nancy Frank  
603-259-3700 Ext 223 
nfrank@nchcnh.org 
 
Amy Jeroy 
603-259-3700 Ext 228 
ajeroy@nchcnh.org) 
 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Jim Richardson 
603-259-3700 Ext 255 
jrichardson@nchcnh.org   

 

 

UPPER VALLEY 
 

Dartmouth Hitchcock  
Memorial Hospital 

1 Medical Center Dr.  
Lebanon, NH 03756 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Alice Ely 
603-523-7100 
alice.ely@mvhi.org  
One Court Street, #378 
Lebanon, NH 03766 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Jacqui Baker  
603-653-6817 
Jacqui.baker@hitchcock.org 
 
ALL Together  

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Kaelea Monahan 
603-727-2186 
Kaelea.M.Monahan@hitchcock.org  

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Steve Yannuzzi  
(603) 653-6859   
Steven.j.Yannuzzi@hitchcock.org 
 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Bridget Aliaga  
603-653-6861 
bridget.s.aliaga@hitchcock.org 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Steve Yannuzzi  
(603) 653-6859   
Steven.j.Yannuzzi@hitchcock.org 
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CENTRAL NH 
 

Mid-State Health Center 
101 Boulder Point Dr. 

Suite 1 
Plymouth, NH 03264-

1130 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Robert MacLeod 
603-536-4099 Ext1001 
rmacleod@midstatehealth.org 
 
 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Elizabeth Brochu 
603-536-9793 
ebrochu@cadyinc.org 
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Deb Tobine 
603-536-9793 
dtobine@cadyinc.org 
 
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free 
Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Angel Ekstrom 
603-238-3582 
aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Deb Naro  
603- 536-9793 
dnaro@cadyinc.org 
 
Communities for Alcohol & Drug-Free Youth 
94 Highland Street, Plymouth, NH  03264 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Angel Ekstrom 
603-238-3582 
aekstrom@midstatehealth.org 

 

 

CARROLL COUNTY 
 

Carroll County Coalition 
for Public Health 

1230 Rte 16, Suite 3 
Ossipee, NH 03864 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead  
Caleb Gilbert 
603-301-1252 Ext 307  
PHAC@C3PH.org  

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Jennifer Selfridge 
603-301-1252 Ext 305 
Prevention@C3PH.org  
 
 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Catalina Kirsch 
301-1252 Ext 303 
Continuum@C3PH.org 
 
Mary Reed 
603-848-6155 
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Jeff Jones  
603-301-1252 Ext 304 
Preparedness@C3PH.org  

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Catalina Kirsch 
301-1252 Ext 303 
Continuum@C3PH.org 
 
 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Jeff Jones  
603-301-1252 Ext 304 
Preparedness@C3PH.org 

 GREATER 
SULLIVAN 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Kirsten Vigneault 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Temp. Jacqui Baker 
603-653-6817 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Jose E. Rodriguez 
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file://DHHS/DATA/OCPH/ASU/Shared/Contracts/BT/PHN-All/SFY%2018-19%20Contracts/Contact%20Lists/dtobine@cadyinc.org
mailto:aekstrom@midstatehealth.org
mailto:aekstrom@midstatehealth.org
mailto:PHAC@C3PH.org
mailto:Prevention@C3PH.org
mailto:Continuum@C3PH.org
file://DHHS/DATA/OCPH/ASU/Shared/Contracts/BT/PHN-All/SFY%2018-19%20Contracts/Contact%20Lists/Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org
mailto:Preparedness@C3PH.org
mailto:Continuum@C3PH.org
mailto:Preparedness@C3PH.org


REGIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH NETWORKS – PROGRAM AREA CONTACT LIST 
 

October 2018 New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services   3 

 
Dartmouth Hitchcock 

14 Main Street  
Newport, NH 03773 

603-863-2560 Ext 158 
Kirsten.D.Vigneault@hitchcock.org 

Jacqui.baker@hitchcock.org 
 

603-727-2213 
Jose.E.Rodriguez@hitchcock.org 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Kirsten Vigneault 
603-863-2560 Ext 158 
Kirsten.D.Vigneault@hitchcock.org 
 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Ashley Greenfield 
603-863-2560 Ext 152 
ashley.r.greenfield@hitchcock.org 
 
 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Kirsten Vigneault 
603-863-2560 Ext 158 
Kirsten.D.Vigneault@hitchcock.org 
 

 

 

WINNIPESAUKEE 
 

Partnership for Public 
Health 

67 Water St. 
Suite 105 

Laconia, NH 03246 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Shelley Carita 
603-528-2145 Ext 1700  
scarita@PPHNH.org 
 
Rick Silverberg 
841 Central Street 
Franklin, NH  03235 
603-934-0177 
Rsilverberg@ccntr.org   

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Kelley Gaspa  
603-707-5854 
kgaspa@pphnh.org 
 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Kimbly Wade 
603-528-2145 Ext 5867 
kwade@lrpph.onmicrosoft.com 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
John J. Beland 
603-707-5855 
jbeland@pphnh.org 
 
 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Kimbly Wade 
603-528-2145 Ext 5867 
kwade@pphnh.org 
 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
 John J. Beland 
603-707-5855 
jbeland@pphnh.org 
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STRAFFORD 
COUNTY 

 
Goodwin Community 

Health 
311 Rte 108 

Somersworth, NH 03878 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Corinna Moskal  
603-994-3567 
603-748-1217 
cmoskal@goodwinch.org  
 
 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Cora Long 
603-994-6340 Ext. 316 
clong@goodwinch.org 
 
 
ONE Voice for Strafford County 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Ashley Ciampa 
603-994-6340 
aciampa@goodwinch.org 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Mary Kerr 
American Ambulance of New England 
603-480-5600 Ext.904 
mkerr@transformativehc.com  

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Corinna Moskal  
603-994-3567 
603-748-1217 
cmoskal@goodwinch.org  
 
ONE Voice for Strafford County 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
Corinna Moskal  
603-994-3567 
603-748-1217 
cmoskal@goodwinch.org  
 
 

 

 

CAPITAL AREA 
 

Granite United Way 
125 Airport Road, unit 3 

Concord, NH 03301 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Stacey Lazzar 
603-224-2995 x230 
Stacey.Lazzar@graniteuw.org  
 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Annika Stanley-Smith  
603-224-2595 Ext 224 
annika.stanley-smith@graniteuw.org   
 

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Mary Reed  
603-224-2595 Ext 232  
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org    
 
 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
 
Stacey Elliott 
603-224-2595 Ext 222 
stacey@capitalareaphn.org 
 
cc: Mary Reed  
603-224-2595 Ext 232 
mary@capitalareaphn.org  
 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Stacey Lazzar 
603-224-2995 x230 
Stacey.Lazzar@graniteuw.org  
 
cc: Mary Reed 
603-224-2595 Ext 232 
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org    
 
 

School-based Flu Clinic Coordinator 
 
Stacey Elliott 
603-224-2595 Ext 222 
stacey@capitalareaphn.org  
 
cc: Mary Reed 
603-224-2595 Ext 232 
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org    
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GREATER 
MANCHESTER 

 
Manchester Health Dept. 

1528 Elm St.  
Manchester, NH 03101 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Anna Thomas  
603-624-6466 Ext 301 
athomas@manchesternh.gov   
 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Mary Forsythe-Taber 
888-573-8860 
mft@mih4u.org   
 
Makin’ It Happen Coalition for Resilient Youth 
180 Bridge Street 
Manchester, NH 03104  

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Kristie Curtis  
888-573-8860 
kc@mih4u.org   
 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Phil Alexakos 
603-624-6466 Ext 307 
palexako@manchesternh.gov   

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Jenny  O’Higgins 
888-573-8860 
joh@mih4u.org 

 

 

 

SEACOAST 
 

Lamprey Health Care 
128 Route 27 

Raymond, NH 03077 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Maria Reyes 
603-244-7313 
mreyes@seacoastphn.org 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Olivia Dupell 
603-244-7313 
odupell@seacoastphn.org  

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Maura Fitzpatrick  
603-244-7313 
mfitzpatrick@seacoastphn.org 

Emergency Preparedness Manager 
Mary Cook 
603-244-7311 (office) 
603-231-9986 (cell) 
mcook@seacoastphn.org   

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Maria Reyes 
603-244-7313 
mreyes@seacoastphn.org 

 

 
 

GREATER 
MONADNOCK 

 
Cheshire County 

33 West St. 
Keene, NH 03431 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Eileen Fernandes 
603-354-5454 Ext 2130 
efernandes@cheshire-med.com   

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Jane Skantze 
603-354-5454 Ext 2313 
jskantze@cheshire-med.com  
 

 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Christopher Goshea 
603-354-5454 Ext 2113 
cgoshea@cheshire-med.com   
 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
 
Vacant 
 
Eileen Fernandes 
603-354-5454 Ext 2130 
efernandes@cheshire-med.com   

 

mailto:athomas@manchesternh.gov
mailto:palexako@manchesternh.gov
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mailto:mcook@seacoastphn.org
mailto:efernandes@cheshire-med.com
mailto:jskantze@cheshire-med.com
mailto:cgoshea@cheshire-med.com
mailto:efernandes@cheshire-med.com


REGIONAL PUBLIC HEALTH NETWORKS – PROGRAM AREA CONTACT LIST 
 

October 2018 New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services   6 

 

 

GREATER 
NASHUA 

 
Nashua Div. of Public 
Health & Community 

Services 
18 Mulberry St. 

Nashua, NH 03060 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Patty Crooker 
603-589-4507 
crookerp@nashuanh.gov   

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Lisa Vasquez  
603-589-4538 
vasquezL@nashuanh.gov   
 
Beyond Influence–Substance Misuse 
Prevention 

 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Chelsea St. George 
603-589-4569 
StGeorgeC@NashuaNH.gov  
 
 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
 
Vacant 
 
Patty Crooker 
603-589-4507 
crookerp@nashuanh.gov   
 
Bobbi Bagley 
bagleyb@nashuanh.gov  
 

 

 

 

SOUTH 
CENTRAL 

 
Granite United Way 
46 South Main St.  

Concord, NH 03301 

Public Health Advisory Council (PHAC) 
Lead 
Donna Tighe 
603- 425-2545 
dtighe@chsgreaterderry.org 
 

Substance Misuse Prevention Coordinator 
Kate MacDonald 
603-505-7216 
katemacdonald@catsnh.org  

Young Adult Substance Misuse 
Strategies 
Mary Reed  
603-224-2595   
Mary.Reed@graniteuw.org    
 
 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator 
Colleen Monks 
603-327-1590 
Colleen.Monks@hcahealthcare.com 
 

Substance Misuse Continuum of Care 
Facilitator 
Elizabeth Duffy 
603-260-4241 
eduffy@clmnh.org 
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